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COVID-19 surveillance data are dynamically stored in the Washington Disease Reporting
System (WDRS). The data are updated when new information about a case is entered, such as
exposure information, change in address, lab data from diagnostic and routine tests, date of
death, case information from medical providers, or information from other jurisdictions
indicating a person has moved out of Washington. Given the dynamic nature of COVID-19
surveillance data, data reported in the past may not match data reported in present time.

The data in this report is reflective of all cases received as of 11:59 PM 11/20/2020.
For questions, please contact COVIDData.IMT@doh.wa.gov or call 206-418-5500.

Notice:

e 0On10/22/2020, we added a table that shows antigen-positive case counts by county.
Antigen-positive cases are defined as an individual with a positive antigen test in the
absence of a positive PCR test. Confirmed cases are individuals with a positive PCR
test. Hospitalization, death, and testing data are based on PCR results.

e 0On8/25/2020, we added updated testing data reflecting tests rather than individuals.
The updated method is applied to the entire time frame covered in the dashboards.

Death counts are no longer updated over the weekend. All death numbers are as
reported Friday.

Summary

Total Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases: 141267

Total Hospitalizations Among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases: 9730
Total Deaths Among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases: 2617

Confirmed Cases and Deaths by County

This table displays the number of laboratory-confirmed by PCR COVID-19 cases, and
hospitalizations and deaths among confirmed (PCR-positive) cases in Washington State by
county. Data are preliminary and are subject to change.

County Number of Cases _Nu_mbe_zr of Number of Deaths
Hospitalizations
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County

Number of Cases

Number of
Hospitalizations

Number of Deaths

Adams County
Asotin County
Benton County
Chelan County
Clallam County
Clark County
Columbia County
Cowlitz County
Douglas County
Ferry County
Franklin County
Garfield County
Grant County

Grays Harbor
County

Island County
Jefferson County
King County
Kitsap County
Kittitas County
Klickitat County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Mason County
Okanogan County
Pacific County

Pend Oreille
County

Pierce County

San Juan County
Skagit County
Skamania County
Snohomish County
Spokane County
Stevens County
Thurston County
Wahkiakum County

1242
537
7110
2210
377
7194
28
1152
1295
48
5811
52
3798

922

552
137
37606
2122
867
239
1010
129
654
1184
192

191

14224
55
1737
88
12336
13664
490
2529
13

68
29
456
93
13
446

57
63

356

196
59

44
13
2921
137
28
14
68

38
66

10
1186

125

1038
827
33
188

11
12
140
21
3
110

11

70

32
16
12

847

29

23

15

11
11

261

26

261
232

45



Number of

County Number of Cases Hospitalizations Number of Deaths
Walla Walla County 1881 102 21
Whatcom County 2036 123 52
Whitman County 2193 38 23
Yakima County 12814 854 291

Number of Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases with Unassigned County: 548*

Number of Hospitalizations among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases with Unassigned
County: 10*

Number of Deaths among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases with Unassigned County:
3*

*pending receipt of address information from outside labs

Reported PCR Testing Data by County

The following table shows the number of newly reported positive and negative PCR tests
for each county and the state for the most recent reporting day in addition to the 7 day
average number of reported daily PCR tests. Note that the following data are for the most
recent reporting day which is not what we publish on the dashboards. We publish PCR
testing data by specimen collection date which is more biologically meaningful, but has a
lag time and is only 90% complete by 10 days after the specimen collection date.

County AvZ:rggZ Total_rl:g;/ Posli\:ie\zlvt\e/ Nege':lie\z/vg Eg;(i:t?\/n;
New Tests Tests Tests
Adams County 54 40 10 30 25%
Asotin County 28 4 3 1 75%
Benton County 568 204 116 88 56.9%
Chelan County 67 23 8 15 34.8%
Clallam County 176 30 14 16 46.7%
Clark County 1014 154 94 60 61%
ggt‘r?t“yb'a 6 3 1 2 33.3%
Cowlitz County 157 29 20 9 69%
ggﬂg@s 23 11 5 6 45.5%
Ferry County 7 1 0 1 0%
Franklin 285 189 57 132 30.2%

County



7 Day New New
County Average Total_rl;l:;/;/ Positive Negative Eg;(i:t?\/n;
New Tests Tests Tests

Grant County 144 89 45 44 50.6%
Grays Harbor 130 83 21 62 25.3%
County

Island County 107 33 19 14 57.6%
Jefferson 30 17 3 14 17.6%
County

King County 7767 3447 486 2961 14.1%
Kitsap County 513 134 25 109 18.7%
Kittitas County 46 20 16 4 80%
Klickitat County 27 1 0 1 0%
Lewis County 148 64 13 51 20.3%
Lincoln County 15 5 2 3 40%
Mason County 114 19 5 14 26.3%
Okanogan 0
County 44 38 10 28 26.3%
Pacific County 23 2 1 1 50%
Pend Oreille 29 3 1 > 33.3%
County

Pierce County 1727 690 132 558 19.1%
San Juan 35 3 0 3 0%
County

Skagit County 312 55 27 28 49.1%
Skamania 21 1 0 1 0%
County

Snohomish 1723 751 172 579 22.9%
County

Spokane 1176 467 143 324 30.6%
County

Stevens 47 21 14 7 66.7%
County

Thurston 666 307 35 272 11.4%
County

Walla Walla 236 78 16 62 20.5%
County

Whatcom 690 89 34 55 38.2%
County

Whitman 53 49 43 6 87.8%
County

Yakima County 356 172 68 104 39.5%



7 Day New New
County Average Total_rl;l:;/;/ Positive Negative Eg;(i:t?\/n;
New Tests Tests Tests
Unassigned 2705 702 100 602 14.2%
State Total 21251 8028 1759 6269 21.9%

Antigen-Positive Total and 7 Day Case Counts by County

The following table shows the total and newly reported number of antigen-positive COVID-
19 cases in Washington State, by county. An antigen-positive COVID-19 case is defined as
an individual with a positive antigen test in the absence of a positive PCR test. The earliest
specimen collection date for an antigen positive case was 2020-06-15 and this table
includes antigen-positive cases through 2020-11-20. The number of new antigen-positive
cases is the total number of antigen-positive cases with a specimen collection date in the
past seven days (2020-11-14 to 2020-11-20).

County New 7 day antigen-pocitsi\éi Total antigen-pocs{;tsi\éi
Adams County 3 3
Benton County 14 105
Chelan County 212 920
Clallam County 1 1
Clark County 7 147
Cowlitz County 1 5
Douglas County 111 467
Ferry County 7 7
Franklin County 6 54
Garfield County 0 3
Grant County 51 129
Grays Harbor County 8 59
Island County 0 10
King County 31 455
Kitsap County 0 6
Kittitas County 4 46
Klickitat County 2 18
Lewis County 15 86
Lincoln County 3 4
Mason County 0 2
Okanogan County 37 93

Pacific County 4 5



New 7 day antigen-positive Total antigen-positive

County

cases cases
Pend Oreille County 1 13
Pierce County 14 157
Skagit County 12 86
Skamania County 0 2
Snohomish County 24 254
Spokane County 28 186
Stevens County 34 52
Thurston County 12 167
Walla Walla County 2 13
Whatcom County 0 7
Whitman County 2 4
Yakima County 35 478
Unknown County 0 0
State Total 681 4044

Hospitalizations to Reconcile

This table displays the WDRS IDs of individuals in which a hospitalization has been
identified through linkage to RHINO records, but whose hospitalization status in WDRS is
still “No.” DOH will review and evaluate these records to determine if the hospitalizations
linked to these cases appear to be COVID-related hospitalizations. WDRS will be updated at
11:30am on weekdays based on our findings. Please reach out to
syndromic.surveillance@doh.wa.gov if you have concerns.

WDRS ID County
101462254 Franklin County
101475248 Grays Harbor County
100865991 King County
100944080 King County
101070891 King County
101193326 King County
101232287 King County
101298509 King County
101380553 King County
101389049 King County
101434908 King County
101456308 King County
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WDRS ID County
101456456 King County
101467052 King County
101474663 King County
101483673 King County
101488196 King County
101479810 Kitsap County
101479802 Pend Oreille County
101453999 Pierce County
101454089 Pierce County
101456011 Snohomish County
101460474 Snohomish County
101467150 Snohomish County
101476026 Snohomish County
101484274 Snohomish County
101485396 Snohomish County
101488381 Snohomish County
101485606 Thurston County
101478508 Walla Walla County
101443733 Yakima County




