Morning Case Update

11/21/2020 08:11

COVID-19 surveillance data are dynamically stored in the Washington Disease Reporting System (WDRS). The data are updated when new information about a case is entered, such as exposure information, change in address, lab data from diagnostic and routine tests, date of death, case information from medical providers, or information from other jurisdictions indicating a person has moved out of Washington. Given the dynamic nature of COVID-19 surveillance data, data reported in the past may not match data reported in present time.

The data in this report is reflective of all cases received as of 11:59 PM 11/20/2020.

For questions, please contact COVIDData.IMT@doh.wa.gov or call 206-418-5500.

Notice:

- On 10/22/2020, we added a table that shows antigen-positive case counts by county. Antigen-positive cases are defined as an individual with a positive antigen test in the absence of a positive PCR test. Confirmed cases are individuals with a positive PCR test. **Hospitalization, death, and testing data are based on PCR results.**
- On 8/25/2020, we added updated testing data reflecting tests rather than individuals. The updated method is applied to the entire time frame covered in the dashboards.

Death counts are no longer updated over the weekend. All death numbers are as reported Friday.

Summary

Total Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases: 141267

Total Hospitalizations Among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases: 9730

Total Deaths Among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases: 2617

Confirmed Cases and Deaths by County

This table displays the number of laboratory-confirmed by PCR COVID-19 cases, and hospitalizations and deaths among confirmed (PCR-positive) cases in Washington State by county. Data are preliminary and are subject to change.

County Number of Cases	Number of Hospitalizations	Number of Deaths
------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------

County	Number of Cases	Number of Hospitalizations	Number of Deaths
Adams County	1242	68	11
Asotin County	537	29	12
Benton County	7110	456	140
Chelan County	2210	93	21
Clallam County	377	13	3
Clark County	7194	446	110
Columbia County	28	4	2
Cowlitz County	1152	57	8
Douglas County	1295	63	11
Ferry County	48	2	1
Franklin County	5811	356	70
Garfield County	52	1	0
Grant County	3798	196	32
Grays Harbor County	922	59	16
Island County	552	44	12
Jefferson County	137	13	0
King County	37606	2921	847
Kitsap County	2122	137	29
Kittitas County	867	28	23
Klickitat County	239	14	3
Lewis County	1010	68	15
Lincoln County	129	7	3
Mason County	654	38	11
Okanogan County	1184	66	11
Pacific County	192	9	3
Pend Oreille County	191	10	1
Pierce County	14224	1186	261
San Juan County	55	3	0
Skagit County	1737	125	26
Skamania County	88	5	1
Snohomish County	12336	1038	261
Spokane County	13664	827	232
Stevens County	490	33	6
Thurston County	2529	188	45
Wahkiakum County	13	0	0

County	Number of Cases	Number of Hospitalizations	Number of Deaths
Walla Walla County	1881	102	21
Whatcom County	2036	123	52
Whitman County	2193	38	23
Yakima County	12814	854	291

Number of Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases with Unassigned County: 548*

Number of Hospitalizations among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases with Unassigned County: 10^{*}

Number of Deaths among Confirmed (PCR-positive) Cases with Unassigned County: 3*

Reported PCR Testing Data by County

The following table shows the number of newly reported positive and negative PCR tests for each county and the state for the most recent reporting day in addition to the 7 day average number of reported daily PCR tests. Note that the following data are for the most recent reporting day which is not what we publish on the dashboards. We publish PCR testing data by specimen collection date which is more biologically meaningful, but has a lag time and is only 90% complete by 10 days after the specimen collection date.

County	7 Day Average New Tests	Total New Tests	New Positive Tests	New Negative Tests	Percent Positive
Adams County	54	40	10	30	25%
Asotin County	28	4	3	1	75%
Benton County	568	204	116	88	56.9%
Chelan County	67	23	8	15	34.8%
Clallam County	176	30	14	16	46.7%
Clark County	1014	154	94	60	61%
Columbia County	6	3	1	2	33.3%
Cowlitz County	157	29	20	9	69%
Douglas County	23	11	5	6	45.5%
Ferry County	7	1	0	1	0%
Franklin County	285	189	57	132	30.2%

^{*}pending receipt of address information from outside labs

County	7 Day Average New Tests	Total New Tests	New Positive Tests	New Negative Tests	Percent Positive
Grant County	144	89	45	44	50.6%
Grays Harbor County	130	83	21	62	25.3%
Island County	107	33	19	14	57.6%
Jefferson County	30	17	3	14	17.6%
King County	7767	3447	486	2961	14.1%
Kitsap County	513	134	25	109	18.7%
Kittitas County	46	20	16	4	80%
Klickitat County	27	1	0	1	0%
Lewis County	148	64	13	51	20.3%
Lincoln County	15	5	2	3	40%
Mason County	114	19	5	14	26.3%
Okanogan County	44	38	10	28	26.3%
Pacific County	23	2	1	1	50%
Pend Oreille County	22	3	1	2	33.3%
Pierce County	1727	690	132	558	19.1%
San Juan County	35	3	0	3	0%
Skagit County	312	55	27	28	49.1%
Skamania County	21	1	0	1	0%
Snohomish County	1723	751	172	579	22.9%
Spokane County	1176	467	143	324	30.6%
Stevens County	47	21	14	7	66.7%
Thurston County	666	307	35	272	11.4%
Walla Walla County	236	78	16	62	20.5%
Whatcom County	690	89	34	55	38.2%
Whitman County	53	49	43	6	87.8%
Yakima County	356	172	68	104	39.5%

County	7 Day Average New Tests	Total New Tests	New Positive Tests	New Negative Tests	Percent Positive
Unassigned	2705	702	100	602	14.2%
State Total	21251	8028	1759	6269	21.9%

Antigen-Positive Total and 7 Day Case Counts by County

The following table shows the total and newly reported number of antigen-positive COVID-19 cases in Washington State, by county. An antigen-positive COVID-19 case is defined as an individual with a positive antigen test in the absence of a positive PCR test. The earliest specimen collection date for an antigen positive case was 2020-06-15 and this table includes antigen-positive cases through 2020-11-20. The number of new antigen-positive cases is the total number of antigen-positive cases with a specimen collection date in the past seven days (2020-11-14 to 2020-11-20).

County	New 7 day antigen-positive cases	Total antigen-positive cases
Adams County	3	3
Benton County	14	105
Chelan County	212	920
Clallam County	1	1
Clark County	7	147
Cowlitz County	1	5
Douglas County	111	467
Ferry County	7	7
Franklin County	6	54
Garfield County	0	3
Grant County	51	129
Grays Harbor County	8	59
Island County	0	10
King County	31	455
Kitsap County	0	6
Kittitas County	4	46
Klickitat County	2	18
Lewis County	15	86
Lincoln County	3	4
Mason County	0	2
Okanogan County	37	93
Pacific County	4	5

County	New 7 day antigen-positive cases	Total antigen-positive cases
Pend Oreille County	1	13
Pierce County	14	157
Skagit County	12	86
Skamania County	0	2
Snohomish County	24	254
Spokane County	28	186
Stevens County	34	52
Thurston County	12	167
Walla Walla County	2	13
Whatcom County	0	7
Whitman County	2	4
Yakima County	35	478
Unknown County	0	0
State Total	681	4044

Hospitalizations to Reconcile

This table displays the WDRS IDs of individuals in which a hospitalization has been identified through linkage to RHINO records, but whose hospitalization status in WDRS is still "No." DOH will review and evaluate these records to determine if the hospitalizations linked to these cases appear to be COVID-related hospitalizations. WDRS will be updated at 11:30am on weekdays based on our findings. Please reach out to syndromic.surveillance@doh.wa.gov if you have concerns.

WDRS ID	County
101462254	Franklin County
101475248	Grays Harbor County
100865991	King County
100944080	King County
101070891	King County
101193326	King County
101232287	King County
101298509	King County
101380553	King County
101389049	King County
101434908	King County
101456308	King County

WDRS ID	County
101456456	King County
101467052	King County
101474663	King County
101483673	King County
101488196	King County
101479810	Kitsap County
101479802	Pend Oreille County
101453999	Pierce County
101454089	Pierce County
101456011	Snohomish County
101460474	Snohomish County
101467150	Snohomish County
101476026	Snohomish County
101484274	Snohomish County
101485396	Snohomish County
101488381	Snohomish County
101485606	Thurston County
101478508	Walla Walla County
101443733	Yakima County